DIRECTORY OF 20" JUDICIAL DISTRICT PHONE NUMBERS
(Updated April 1, 2024)

Also available on the Web at:  https://www.courts.state.co.us/Courts/District/Custom.cfm?District ID=20&Page ID=510

Marizela Cano, Clerk of the Court, marizela.cano@judicial.state.co.us .........cccccevvveeeveeeenreennne. (720) 664-1508
Megan Cain, Supervisor megan.cain@judicial.State.CO.US . ....c.eeervreeriieeeiieeeiieeeree e eeree e (720) 664-1519
Tyler Hood, Supervisor, tyler.hood@judicial.State.Cco.US .......cccveriieriieeiieniieeieeie et (720) 664-1539
Danielle Riccio, Supervisor, danielle.riccio@judicial.state.Co.US .....c.eevvveeecrreeecieeeriieerieeeeree e (720) 664-1520
Clerk of the Court — Main NUmMDET ..............ccooiiiiiiiii e e e (303) 441-3750

Research DepartmMent ............ooouiiiiiiiiiieece ettt e e e e e e eaneeeaneeens (720) 664-1468

Email Requests To: 20RecordsRequest@judicial.state.co.us
Child Support, Civil, Criminal, Domestic Relations, Juvenile, Probate and Small Claims ....(303) 441-3750

TTaffic — COUNLY COULT.....eotiiiiiiiieeie ettt ettt et st e e bt e eabeessaessbe e saeenseensaesnseenseeenne (303) 441-3750
Traffic — MUNICIPAL COUIT.......viiiiiieeiiiecee et e e e e e et e e s e e s s e e e sssee e sseeennseeennns (303) 441-3030
Longmont Clerk’s OFFICE .....c.uiiiiiiiieiieiie ettt ettt et ae e e enteesaee e (720) 564-2522
B3 1TSS 0 (1 (o S O (1TSS (303) 441-1672
Tracey Sogi, Court Executive, tracey.sogi@judicial.State.Co.US ........cceruerierieriieneenienienecieneeene (720) 664-1515
Mallory Hochwender, Deputy Court Executive, mallory.hochwender@judicial.state.co.us ........ (720) 664-1516
Tobe Zavala, Administrative Office Manager, tobe.zavala@judicial.state.co.us ...........cccceeuenee. (720) 664-1517
Roxana Gilmore, Jury Commissioner, roxana.gilmore@judicial.state.co.us ........cccevverveevrennnnne. (720) 664-1509
Courts/Probation Weather & Emergency Line .....ceeienvensecnsnecnsnnnsensecnsnecssnecssssssnessaneane (720) 664-1466
Probation Department (BOUIET).........cueeiiuiiiiiiiiiiie et (303) 441-4730
Probation Department (LONGMONL)........cceiruiieiiieriieiiieiieeieeieeete et e eee st e seeesreesaeesseessaeenseensneenne (720) 564-2555
CoOMMUNILY JUSEICE SEIVICES ..ccuvvieuiieiieeiieitieeite ettt sttt ettt e st e bt e st e e sseesabeesseeenbeesseeenseesaeeenne (303) 441-3690

JUSICE SYStEM VOIUNLEETS .....vieviiieiiieiieciie ettt e e e enseeneas (303) 441-3718

JUVENILE CONLET . .....eiuiieiiiiiiee ettt ettt ettt et e st e et e saeeenbeenneas (303) 441-3978
Boulder County District Attorney’s OffICe......c.oevuiiiiiiiieiiieiieeie et (303) 441-3700
Boulder County Sheriff’s Department ...........coc.eoiieiiiiiiieiiieiiese ettt et (303) 441-3600
FAMILY COURT FACILITATOR

TANIA PAPP
Rowan, Court Judicial Assistant, rowan.hallahan@judicial.state.co.us ...........cccceeveeeunenne (720) 664-1566

SELF-REPRESENTED LITIGANT COORDINATOR
BLAIR LARSON and LUCK KAEWMUANG
BoulderCourtSelfHelp@judicial. State.CO.US ....eevvieriiriiieeiieiieeieeiie ettt (720) 664-1505

DISTRICT COURT MAGISTRATES
Civil, Courtroom J THOMAS M. WARD
Boulder Main Phone NUMDET ........c..oooiuiiiiiiiiciiiccie ettt et et eaneeeas (303) 441-3750

Domestic, Courtroom M TIMOTHY L. JOHNSON
Caitlin, Court Judicial Assistant, caitlin.solano@judicial.state.co.us ..........cccecveerveeenneen. (720) 664-1610

D&N, Courtroom O CAROLYN McLEAN
Deborah, Court Judicial Assistant, deborah.fox@judicial.state.co.us.........cceeeuveeecvreennnee.. (720) 664-1613

Domestic, Courtroom T ELIZABETH H. KELLEY
Caitlin, Court Judicial Assistant, caitlin.solano@judicial.state.co.us ..........cccecveeerveeenee. (720) 664-1633
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DISTRICT COURT JUDGES

Division 1 — Courtroom P ANDREW HARTMAN

Dana, Court Judicial Assistant, dana.sirras@judicial.state.co.us .........ccceevcveeerveeerveennnnen. (720) 664-1624
Division 2 - Courtroom | ROBERT R. GUNNING

Chase, Court Judicial Assistant, chase.hougland@judicial.state.co.us .........c.cceeeveerereennnnne (720) 664-1618
Division 3 - Courtroom R DEA M. LINDSEY

Joanne, Court Judicial Assistant, joanne.hyman@judicial.state.co.us ..........ccceeeeeuvennee. (720) 664-1602
Division 4 — Courtroom K PATRICK BUTLER

Bryan, Court Judicial Assistant, bryan.coates@judicial.State.co.US ........ccceevveerveerereenneens (720) 664-1608
Division 5 - Courtroom Q J. KEITH COLLINS

Sara, Court Judicial Assistant, sara.schwenner@judicial.state.co.us .......cccceevveerrveernnnenne (720) 664-1591
Division 6 — Courtroom S NANCY SALOMONE

Noah, Court Judicial Assistant, noah.rodighiero@judicial.State.Cco.uS........c.ceeverveerreerrernneens (720) 664-1523
Division 12 — Courtroom L THOMAS F. MULVAHILL

Lucia, Court Judicial Assistant, lucia.mocikova@judicial.state.co.us ...........ccecceevueneee. (720) 664-1629
Division 13 - Courtroom G INGRID BAKKE

Aslinn, Court Judicial Assistant, aslinn.kisor(@judicial.state.co.us .........cccceeveveevueereennens (720) 664-1588
Division 14 — Courtroom H BRUCE LANGER

Jennifer, Court Judicial Assistant, jennifer.pace@judicial.state.co.us........cceeeveevvrerereennenns (720) 664-1595

DISTRICT COURT SUPERVISORS —

Debbie Beck, debbie.beck@judicial.state.Co.US......cccuveervieeriieiniieeiee e (720) 664-1570
Aileen Reynoso-Morales, aileen.reynoso-morales@judicial.state.co.us................... (720) 664-1613
COUNTY COURT JUDGES
Division 7 - Courtroom C JONATHON P. MARTIN
Rachel, Court Judicial Assistant, rachel.amman@judicial.state.co.us ..................c......... (720) 664-1577
Division 8 — Courtroom E ELIZABETH H.M. BRODSKY
Payton, Court Judicial Assistant, payton.lommers@judicial.state.co.us ..........c.cceeveeuneene (720) 664-1584
Division 9 — Courtroom B MONICA HAENSELMAN
Alei, Court Judicial Assistant, alei.hildman@judicial.state.co.us .......cccccceeeeveeerveeeneeennne. (720) 664-1572
Division 10 — Courtroom D DAVID ARCHULETA
Gwynneth, Court Judicial Assistant, gwynneth.hannifin@judicial.state.co.us .................. (720) 664-1580
Division 11 - LONGMONT ZACHARY MALKINSON
Danelle, Court Judicial Assistant, danelle.rivera@judicial.state.co.us ........cccccceeveuveeeneen. (720) 564-2534

COUNTY COURT SUPERVISOR — Melissa Johnson, melissa.johnson2@judicial.state.co.us... (720) 664-1544
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